October 4, 2023

New Hampshire Department of Energy
21 South Fruit Street Ste 10
Concord, NH 03301-3670

Re: UNITED POWER CONSULTANTS, INC.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed please find the following, being submitted on behalf of our above-referenced
client:

Electric Load Aggregation Application Packet

Once the application has been processed, please forward evidence of approval to the
mailing address on the application. If there is any issue, or if you require any further
information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

United Power Consultants, Inc.
C/0 Glinda Rees
Email: grees@unitedpowerconsultants.com



New Hampshire Department of Energy

Aggregator Registration
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Form Revd. 3/2022
Concord, NH 03301-2429

603-271-3670

www.energy.nh.gov

Electric Load Aggregation Application Form

This form may be used to: (1) apply for initial registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, (2) apply for renewal of
registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, and (3) notify the Department of Energy of any changes to information in a
previously filed electric aggregator application form. This form is provided as a convenience for filing only. You are required to provide all
information specified under Puc 2006.02 when applying for initial or renewal registration as an electric aggregator, but you are not required

to use this form when doing so.

Indicate whether this application is for an initial registration or for a renewal. Initial ] Renewal []

Applicant’s General Information

P .
2006022) | Legal Name United Power Consultants, Inc.
Trade Name (d/b/a)
(if applicable) N/A
P
2006.02(6) 2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062
Business Mailing Address
Telephone Number (800) 738-6159
E-Mail Address grees@unitedpowerconsultants.com
Website Add .
(f applicable) www.unitedpowerconsultants.com
:;gs - Provide the name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant, if an
7 ()

individual, or of the applicant's principal(s),’ if the applicant is anything other than an individual. Use additional sheets if
your response exceeds the space provided on the form.

Name

George Sarafianos

Title

President

2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062

Business Mailing Address

Telephone Number

(800) 738-6159

E-Mail Address

GSARAFIANOS@U NITEDPOWERCONSUL T ANTS.COM

Name

Title

Business Mailing Address

Telephone Number

Email Address

Name

Title

Business Mailing Address

Telephone Number

E-Mail Address

1. “Principals” means, for a corporation, any of its officers, directors, or controlling shareholders, for a limited liability company, any of
its managers or controlling members, for a partnership, any of its general partners, and for any other business entity, any of its
personnel exercising executive functions and any of its controlling equity owners.
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Customer Service Contact

Puc

2006.02(d) Name GLINDA REES
Title COMPLIANCE
Telephone Number (800) 738-6159
Toll-Free Telephone Number
(i available) (800) 738-6159
E-Mail Address GREES@UNITEDPOWERCONSUL TANTS.COM
Customer Complaints Contact
gggs.OZ(e)(n Name GLINDA REES
Title COMPLIANCE
Business Mailing Address 2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062
Telephone Number (800) 738-6159
E-Mail Address GREES@UNITEDPOWERCONSUL TANTS.COM
Regulatory Compliance Matters Contact
2006026)2) | Name GLINDA REES
Title COMPLIANCE
2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062
Business Mailing Address
Telephone Number (800) 738-6159
E-Mail Address GREES@UNITEDPOWERCONSUL TANTS.COM
Department of Energy Assessment Payments Contact
2006020)3) | Name TODD GRIFFIN
Title ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062
Business Mailing Address
Telephone Number (800) 738-6159
E-Mail Address TGRIFFIN@QUNITEDPOWERCONSULTANTS.COM
Separate Attachments: Business Authority and Trade Name
Puc 2006.02(f) | Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from
the New Hampshire secretary of state by submitting either of the following:
(1)a recent printout of the applicant's listing on the N.H. Secretary of State website with the status “In Good
Standing” or words of similar import;
(2)or a copy of a certificate from the N.H. Secretary of State’s office stating that the applicant is authorized to do
business in New Hampshire.
Fz’gge - Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's registration of the trade name, if any, to be used by

the applicant in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state by submitting either of the following:
(1)a recent printout of the applicant's trade name on the N.H. Secretary of State website with the status
“Active” and indicating that the trade name is owned by the applicant; or
(2)a copy of a certificate from the N.H. Secretary of State’s office indicating that the applicant has registered as
doing business under the trade name.
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Form Revd. 3/2022

Statements Regarding Applicant and its Principals

Please respond to each of the following questions with either “Yes" or “No.”

Puc
2006.02(h)(1)

Has applicant or any of its principals ever been convicted of any felony that has not been annulled
by a court?

No

Puc
2006.02(h)(2)

Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, had any
civil, criminal, or regulatory sanctions or penalties imposed against it, him, or her pursuant to any
state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?

No

Puc Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, settled any
2008.02(03) | civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer N 0]
protection law or regulation?
5536 02(h)4) Is applicant or any of its principals currently the subject of any pending civil, criminal, or regulatory N
’ investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation? o
55‘36 02(h)(5) Has applicant or any of its principals been denied authorization to provide competitive electricity N
' supply service or electric aggregation service in any other state or jurisdiction? o
If an affirmative answer is provided to any item above, then provide a detailed explanation of the
occurrence and the related circumstances. Use additional sheets as needed.
Other States
Puc2008.02() | please list other states or jurisdictions in which the applicant currently conducts business relating to Attached
the aggregation of electric customers. ache
Statement Regarding Supplier Representation
Puc 2006.02() | Please respond to the following question with either “Yes” or “No.” Is the applicant representing
any supplier interest? No
If the response to the preceding question is “Yes,” please list the supplier(s) represented. Use additional sheets if
needed.
N/A
Expected Marketing Start Date
Puc Provide the date upon which the applicant expects to commence marketing its services to
2006.02(0) customers in New Hampshire. Upenitippeoval
Date
Attestation and Signature
F’ug 2’-0?6-02(0 BY SIGNING BELOW, THE APPLICANT REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFIES THAT IT HAS THE AUTHORITY TO FILE THE
and (m,

APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE AGGREGATOR AND ATTESTS THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE APPLICATION
ARE TRUTHFUL, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE.

HM(AMW

Signature of the applicant or its é}]thorized representative

Name: George Sarafianos

Title: President

10-3-2%

Date

Filing Instructions

1) Mail an original and two paper copies of this form and all separate attachments to:

New Hampshire Department of Energy, 21 South Fruit St.,
Suite 10, Concord, NH 03301

2) E-mail a PDF of this form and all separate attachments to:
registrations@energy.nh.gov




CONFIDENTIAL



10:50 AM

09/26/23
Cash Basis

United Power Consultants, Inc.

Profit & Loss

January 1 through September 26, 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
Sales

Total iIncome

Gross Profit

Expense
Copier Lease
Charitable Contributions
Advertising and Promotion
Automobile Expense
Bank Service Charges
Bonus
Glinda Cholak
Teresa Ruggiero
Steve Raymond
Stephen Doughty
George E Sarafianos
Kevin G. Gipson
James Haase
Joseph Randall
Shaun T Mc Clain
Todd Griffin

Total Bonus

Computer and Internet Expenses
Contract Labor
Dues and Subscriptions
Insurance Expense
General Liability Insurance
Insurance Expense - Other

Total Insurance Expense

Interest Expense
Licenses & Permits
Meals and Entertainment
Office meals
Office Supplies
Payroll Expense
Service Charges
Payroll Expense - Other

Total Payroll Expense

Postage

Professional Fees
Accounting
Legal

Total Professional Fees

Rent Expense
Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone Expense
Temp Employee
Travel Expense
Utilities

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

;!an 1-Sep 26, 23

923,779.60
i 7792&779.60

923,779.60

3,015.50
570.00
58,492.51
17,000.04
34.72

6,504.14
3,453.00
220.00
50.00
6,333.35
1,833.33
333.33
333.33
333.33
2,083.33
21,477.14

8,444.66
314,376.12
20,818.00

4,344.36
36,503.45

40,8478

736.66
5,439.33
17,261.28
6,701.12
20,335.19

2,606.78
227,302.19

229,908.97
545.84

10,932.93
4,319.81

15,252.74

60,641.83
1,645.00
19,543.91
1,950.00
33,709.68
12,093.44
910,841.49

12,938.11

Page 1



10:50 AM United Power Consultants, Inc.

09/26/23 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis January 1 through September 26, 2023

Jan 1 - Sep 26, 23

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

Ask My Accountant 2,500.00
Total Other Expense o 2,500.00
Net Other Income ) -2.500.02

Net Income 10,438.11

Page 2



10:49 AM

09/26/23
Cash Basis

United Power Consultants, Inc.

Balance Sheet
As of September 26, 2023

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings
UPC BB&T 7959

BB&T Credit Line 5398

BB&T Payroll - 2764

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets

Shareholder loan receivable

Due from John
Due from George

Total Shareholder loan receivable

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Ford F150 Raptor
Computer equipment

Furniture and Equipment
Leasehold improvements

Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
Security deposit

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable
Other Current Liabilities

Note payable-Ford F150

Wage garnishment
Loan - Robert Gordon

78,492.44
52,941.56
39,235.00

170,669.00

79,724.68
| 76,154.68

155,879.36

155,879.36

326,548.36

95,877.52
31,293.56
14,307.40
7,374.54
-40,955.51

107,897.51

12,454.88

12,454.88

446,900.75

-219.42
-219.42

-2,130.12
-461.54
23,000.00

Total Other Current Liabilities

20,408.34

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
Loan -JG

20,188.92

78,867.81
78,867.81

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Capital Stock

Opening Balance Equity

Retained Earnings

Shareholder Distributions

George Sarafianos
John D' Onofrio

Shareholder Distributions - Other
Total Shareholder Distributions

99,056.73

100.00
50,000.00
617,084.19

-171,457.68
-154,797.60

-329,778.28

Page 1



10:49 AM United Power Consultants, Inc.

09/26/23 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of September 26, 2023
Sep 26, 23
Net Income 7 - 10,438.11
Total Equity 347,844.02
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 446,900.75

Page 2



State of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, David M. Scanlan, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that UNITED POWER
CONSULTANTS, INC. is a Florida Profit Corporation registered to transact business in New Hampshire on June 26, 2017. I
further certify that all fees and documents required by the Secretary of State’s office have been received and is in good standing as

far as this office is concerned.

Business ID: 773445
Certificate Number: 0006326205

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed
the Seal of the State of New Hampshire,
this 26th day of September A.D. 2023.

David M. Scanlan
Secretary of State
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