R	e:
D	ear Sir or Madam,
	nclosed please find the following, being submitted on behalf of our above-referenced ient:
	nce the application has been processed, please forward evidence of approval to the
	ailing address on the application. If there is any issue, or if you require any further formation, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Υ	ours sincerely,
C	nited Power Consultants, Inc. /O Glinda Rees
	/O Glinda Rees mail: grees@unitedpowerconsultants.com

www.energy.nh.gov

Electric Load Aggregation Application Form

This form may be used to: (1) apply for initial registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, (2) apply for renewal of registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, and (3) notify the Department of Energy of any changes to information in a previously filed electric aggregator application form. This form is provided as a convenience for filing only. You are required to provide all information specified under Puc 2006.02 when applying for initial or renewal registration as an electric aggregator, but you are not required to use this form when doing so.

		Applicant's General Information
Puc		
2006.02(a)	Legal Name	United Power Consultants, Inc.
	Trade Name (d/b/a) (if applicable)	N/A
Puc 2006.02(b)	Business Mailing Address	2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062
	Telephone Number	(800) 738-6159
	E-Mail Address	grees@unitedpowerconsultants.com
	Website Address (if applicable)	www.unitedpowerconsultants.com
Puc 2006.02(c)	Provide the name(s), title(s), b	ousiness address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant, if an principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual. Use additional sheets if ace provided on the form.
	Name	George Sarafianos
	Title	President
	Business Mailing Address	2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062
	Telephone Number	(800) 738-6159
	E-Mail Address	GSARAFIANOS@U NITEDPOWERCONSUL T ANTS.COM
	Name	
	Title	
	Business Mailing Address	
	Telephone Number	
	Email Address	
	Name	
	Title	
	Business Mailing Address	
	Telephone Number	
	E-Mail Address	

^{1. &}quot;Principals" means, for a corporation, any of its officers, directors, or controlling shareholders, for a limited liability company, any of its managers or controlling members, for a partnership, any of its general partners, and for any other business entity, any of its personnel exercising executive functions and any of its controlling equity owners.

Customer Service Contact				
Puc 2006.02(d)	Name	GLINDA REES		
	Title	COMPLIANCE		
	Telephone Number	(800) 738-6159		
	Toll-Free Telephone Number (if available)	(800) 738-6159		
	E-Mail Address	GREES@UNITEDPOWERCONSUL TANTS.COM		

Customer Complaints Contact				
Puc 2006.02(e)(1)	Name	GLINDA REES		
	Title	COMPLIANCE		
	Business Mailing Address	2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062		
	Telephone Number	(800) 738-6159		
	E-Mail Address	GREES@UNITEDPOWERCONSUL TANTS.COM		

	Regulatory Compliance Matters Contact				
Puc 2006.02(e)(2)	Name	GLINDA REES			
	Title	COMPLIANCE			
	Business Mailing Address	2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062			
	Telephone Number	(800) 738-6159			
	E-Mail Address	GREES@UNITEDPOWERCONSUL TANTS.COM			

Department of Energy Assessment Payments Contact				
Puc 2006.02(e)(3)	Name	TODD GRIFFIN		
	Title	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE		
	Business Mailing Address	2001 N Federal Hwy, Ste 318, Pompano Beach, FL 33062		
	Telephone Number	(800) 738-6159		
	E-Mail Address	TGRIFFIN@UNITEDPOWERCONSULTANTS.COM		

	Separate Attachments: Business Authority and Trade Name		
Puc 2006.02(f)	Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state by submitting either of the following: (1) a recent printout of the applicant's listing on the N.H. Secretary of State website with the status "In Good Standing" or words of similar import; (2) or a copy of a certificate from the N.H. Secretary of State's office stating that the applicant is authorized to do		
Puc 2006.02(g)	business in New Hampshire. Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's registration of the trade name, if any, to be used by the applicant in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state by submitting either of the following: (1) a recent printout of the applicant's trade name on the N.H. Secretary of State website with the status "Active" and indicating that the trade name is owned by the applicant; or (2) a copy of a certificate from the N.H. Secretary of State's office indicating that the applicant has registered as doing business under the trade name.		

New Hampshire Department of Energy 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 603-271-3670 www.energy.nh.gov

Statements Regarding Applicant and its Principals		
	Please respond to each of the following questions with either "Yes" or "No."	
Puc 2006.02(h)(1)	Has applicant or any of its principals ever been convicted of any felony that has not been annulled by a court?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(2)	Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, had any civil, criminal, or regulatory sanctions or penalties imposed against it, him, or her pursuant to any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(3)	Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, settled any civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(4)	Is applicant or any of its principals currently the subject of any pending civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(5)	Has applicant or any of its principals been denied authorization to provide competitive electricity supply service or electric aggregation service in any other state or jurisdiction?	No
	If an affirmative answer is provided to any item above, then provide a detailed explanation of the occurrence and the related circumstances. Use additional sheets as needed.	

Other States			
Puc 2006.02(i)	Please list other states or jurisdictions in which the applicant currently conducts business relating to the aggregation of electric customers.	Attached	

Puc 2006.02(j)	Please respond to the following question with either "Yes" or "No." Is the applicant representing any supplier interest?	No
	If the response to the preceding question is "Yes," please list the supplier(s) represented. Use additional sheets if needed.	
	N/A	

Expected Marketing Start Date		
Puc 2006.02(k)	Provide the date upon which the applicant expects to commence marketing its services to customers in New Hampshire.	Upon Approval

	Attestation and Signature		
Puc 2006.02(I) and (m)	By Signing Below, The applicant representative certifies that it has the authority to file the application on Behalf of the aggregator and attests that the contents of the application are truthful, accurate, and complete. Signature of the applicant or its authorized representative Name: George Sarafianos Title: President	10-2-23 Date	

Filing Instructions				
1) Mail an original and two paper copies of this form and all separate attachments to:				
New Hampshire Department of Energy, 21 South Fruit St., Suite 10, Concord, NH 03301				
E-mail a PDF of this form and all separate attachments to: registrations@energy.nh.gov				

CONFIDENTIAL

10:50 AM 09/26/23 Cash Basis

United Power Consultants, Inc. Profit & Loss

January 1 through September 26, 2023

	Jan 1 - Sep 26, 23
Ordinary Income/Expense	
Income Sales	923,779.60
Total Income	923,779.60
Gross Profit	923,779.60
Expense	
Copier Lease Charitable Contributions Advertising and Promotion Automobile Expense Bank Service Charges Bonus	3,015.50 570.00 58,492.51 17,000.04 34.72
Glinda Cholak Teresa Ruggiero Steve Raymond Stephen Doughty George E Sarafianos Kevin G. Gipson James Haase Joseph Randall Shaun T Mc Clain Todd Griffin	6,504.14 3,453.00 220.00 50.00 6,333.35 1,833.33 333.33 333.33 333.33 2,083.33
Total Bonus	21,477.14
Computer and Internet Expenses Contract Labor Dues and Subscriptions Insurance Expense General Liability Insurance	8,444.66 314,376.12 20,818.00 4,344.36
Insurance Expense - Other	36,503.45
Total Insurance Expense Interest Expense Licenses & Permits Meals and Entertainment Office meals Office Supplies Payroll Expense Service Charges Payroll Expense - Other	40,847.81 736.66 5,439.33 17,261.28 6,701.12 20,335.19 2,606.78 227,302.19
Total Payroll Expense	229,908.97
Postage Professional Fees Accounting Legal	545.84 10,932.93 4,319.81
Total Professional Fees	15,252.74
Rent Expense	60,641.83
Rent Expense Repairs and Maintenance Telephone Expense Temp Employee Travel Expense Utilities	1,645.00 19,543.91 1,950.00 33,709.68 12,093.44
Total Expense	910,841.49
Net Ordinary Income	12,938.11

10:50 AM 09/26/23 Cash Basis

United Power Consultants, Inc. Profit & Loss

January 1 through September 26, 2023

	Jan 1 - Sep 26, 23
Other Income/Expense Other Expense Ask My Accountant	2,500.00
Total Other Expense	2,500.00
Net Other Income	-2,500.00
Net Income	10,438.11

10:49 AM 09/26/23 Cash Basis

United Power Consultants, Inc. Balance Sheet

As of September 26, 2023

	Sep 26, 23
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Checking/Savings	70 400 44
UPC BB&T 7959	78,492.44
BB&T Credit Line 5998	52,941.56
BB&T Payroll - 2764	39,235.00
Total Checking/Savings	170,669.00
Other Current Assets	
Shareholder loan receivable	
Due from John	79,724.68
Due from George	76,154.68
Total Shareholder loan receivable	155,879.36
Total Other Current Assets	155,879.36
Total Current Assets	326,548.36
Fixed Assets	
Ford F150 Raptor	95,877.52
Computer equipment	31,293.56
Furniture and Equipment	14,307.40
Leasehold improvements	7,374.54
Accumulated Depreciation	-40,955.51
Total Fixed Assets	107,897.51
Other Assets Security deposit	12,454.88
Total Other Assets	12,454.88
TOTAL ASSETS	446,900.75
LIADURTEO O FOLUTY	
LIABILITIES & EQUITY	
Liabilities	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	-219.42
Accounts Payable	
Total Accounts Payable	-219.42
Other Current Liabilities Note payable-Ford F150	-2,130.12
Wage garnishment	-2,130.12 -461.54
Loan - Robert Gordon	23,000.00
Total Other Current Liabilities	20,408.34
Total Current Liabilities	20,188.92
Long Term Liabilities Loan - JG	78,867.81
Total Long Term Liabilities	78,867.81
Total Liabilities	99,056.73
Equity	And the second s
Capital Stock	100.00
Opening Balance Equity	50.000.00
Retained Earnings	617,084.19
Shareholder Distributions	017,004.19
George Sarafianos	-171,457.68
John D' Onofrio	-154,797.60
Shareholder Distributions - Other	-3,523.00
Total Shareholder Distributions	-329,778.28

10:49 AM 09/26/23 Cash Basis

United Power Consultants, Inc. Balance Sheet

As of September 26, 2023

	Sep 26, 23
Net Income	10,438.11
Total Equity	347,844.02
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	446,900.75

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, David M. Scanlan, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that UNITED POWER CONSULTANTS, INC. is a Florida Profit Corporation registered to transact business in New Hampshire on June 26, 2017. I further certify that all fees and documents required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is concerned.

Business ID: 773445

Certificate Number: 0006326205



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 26th day of September A.D. 2023.

David M. Scanlan Secretary of State